

21 January 2021

Dear parents and carers

**Lateral flow testing for school staff - important information**

I'm sure many of you have heard on the news that the Government has instructed primary schools to allow staff to take part in voluntary lateral flow testing from next week.

Participating staff will take the test at home twice a week before coming in to work. Unfortunately, this is going to have an impact on us running the school safely and on you as families. If a member of staff receives a positive result, we will have to close their bubble immediately.

We understand the inconvenience and impact on you and will do our very best to let you know of bubble closures as soon as possible. This will be done through the Teachers2Parents email.

We are grateful to you all for working with us through these difficult times.

Yours sincerely



Claire Bennett  
Headteacher